STUDENT RIGHT-TO-KNOW

Percentage of Full-Time Undergraduates® by Gender Fall 2024

Female

81%

Male
19%

Percentage of Full-Time Undergraduates* by Race/Ethnicity Fall 2024

American Indian or Alaska N
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien
Unknown

ative

*All numbers based on degree-seeking undergraduate students.

Percentage of Full-Time Undergraduates* Receiving a PELL Grant
Does not include international students who are not eligible for Title IV Federal Aid.

First-Year Student Retention to Second Year

Entering Class 2019 2020 2021
68% 65% 69%
Six-Year Graduation Rates
Entering Class 2014 2015 2016
Six-Year Rate 50% 53% 50%

Student Right-to-Know Average Six-Year Graduation Rate

Student Right-to-Know Average Transfer-Out Rate

2018 Cohort Six-Year Graduation Rate by Gender

Female
Male

50%
44%

2018 Cohort Six-Year Graduation Rate by Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Black or African Amer
Hispanic or Latino

ican

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White
Non-Resident Alien
Two or more races
Unknown

100%
31%
62%
100%
47%
100%
25%
50%

0.3%
0.6%
5.1%
10.4%
0.2%
79.4%
2.1%
1.1%
0.8%

2022
77%

2017
52%

2018 Cohort Six-Year Graduation Rate by Federal Aid Received
Subsidized

Stafford Loan
Recipients

Graduation Rate

Office of Institutional Effectiveness and Research, Fall 2024

Pell Grant

Recipients
40.9%

51.4%

Did Not
Receive Pell

or Sub-Loan
53.1%

43%

2023
%74

2018
48%

50%
31%



