STUDENT RIGHT-TO-KNOW

Percentage of Full-Time Undergraduates* by Gender Fall 2024

Female	Male
81%	19%

Percentage of Full-Time Undergraduates* by Race/E	thnicity Fall 2024
American Indian or Alaska Native	0.3%
Asian	0.6%
Black or African American	5.1%
Hispanic or Latino	10.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.2%
White	79.4%
Two or More Races	2.1%
Non-Resident Alien	1.1%
Unknown	0.8%
*All numbers based on degree-seeking undergraduate stud	lents.

43%

Percentage of Full-Time Undergraduates* Receiving a PELL Grant Does not include international students who are not eligible for Title IV Federal Aid.

First-Year Student Retention to Second Year					
Entering Class	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
	68%	65%	69%	77%	%74
Six-Year Graduation Rates					
Entering Class	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Six-Year Rate	50%	53%	50%	52%	48%

Student Right-to-Know Average Six-Year Graduation Rate	50%
Student Right-to-Know Average Transfer-Out Rate	31%

2018 Cohort Six-Year Graduation	Rate by Gender
Fomalo	EO%

Female	50%
Male	44%

2018 Cohort Six-Year Graduation Rate by Race/Et	thnicity
American Indian or Alaska Native	100%
Black or African American	31%
Hispanic or Latino	62%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	100%
White	47%
Non-Resident Alien	100%
Two or more races	25%
Unknown	50%

2018 Cohort Six-Year Graduation Rate by Federal Aid Received

		Subsidized	Did Not
	Pell Grant	Stafford Loan	Receive Pell
	Recipients	Recipients	or Sub-Loan
Graduation Rate	40.9%	51.4%	53.1%